
215 

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  
   

   
   

   
   

   

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
  

   
   

  
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

     

H
is

to
ri

c 
St

. M
ar

y'
s 

Ci
ty

 C
om

m
is

si
on

M
IS

SI
O

N
Th

e 
m

iss
io

n 
of

 th
e 

H
ist

or
ic

 S
t. 

M
ar

y’
s C

ity
 C

om
m

iss
io

n 
(H

SM
C

) i
s t

o 
pr

es
er

ve
 a

nd
 p

ro
te

ct
 th

e 
ar

ch
ae

ol
og

ic
al

 a
nd

 h
ist

or
ic

al
 re

co
rd

 o
f M

ar
yl

an
d’

s f
irs

t c
ol

on
ia

l c
ap

ita
l, 

an
d 

to
 

ap
pr

op
ria

te
ly

 d
ev

el
op

 a
nd

 u
se

 th
is 

hi
st

or
ic

 a
nd

 sc
en

ic
 si

te
 fo

r t
he

 e
du

ca
tio

n,
 e

nj
oy

m
en

t a
nd

 g
en

er
al

 b
en

ef
it 

of
 th

e 
pu

bl
ic

.

KE
Y 

G
O

A
LS

, O
BJ

EC
TI

V
ES

, A
N

D
 P

ER
FO

RM
A

N
CE

 M
EA

SU
RE

S 
G

oa
l 1

. 
C

ul
tu

ra
l R

es
ou

rc
e 

Pr
es

er
va

tio
n,

 R
es

ea
rc

h 
an

d 
M

us
eu

m
 D

ev
el

op
m

en
t, 

an
d 

C
ol

le
ct

io
n 

St
ew

ar
ds

hi
p.

 E
ns

ur
e 

th
at

 th
e 

ar
ch

ae
ol

og
ic

al
 si

te
s, 

co
lle

ct
io

ns
, a

nd
 la

nd
sc

ap
es

 o
f

M
ar

yl
an

d’
s m

os
t i

m
po

rta
nt

 h
ist

or
ic

 si
te

 a
re

 sa
fe

gu
ar

de
d,

 c
on

sis
te

nt
 w

ith
 it

s s
ta

tu
s a

s a
 N

at
io

na
l H

ist
or

ic
 L

an
dm

ar
k 

D
ist

ric
t (

N
H

LD
). 

Q
ua

lit
y 

re
se

ar
ch

 a
nd

 m
us

eu
m

 e
xh

ib
its

 a
re

pr
od

uc
ed

.
O

bj
. 1

.1
C

on
su

lt 
on

 p
ro

je
ct

s t
ha

t h
av

e 
po

te
nt

ia
l t

o 
im

pa
ct

 c
ul

tu
ra

l r
es

ou
rc

es
 o

n 
st

at
e 

la
nd

s u
nd

er
 th

e 
co

nt
ro

l o
f H

ist
or

ic
 S

t. 
M

ar
y’

s C
ity

 a
nd

 S
t. 

M
ar

y’
s C

ol
le

ge
 o

f M
ar

yl
an

d.
Pe

rf
or

m
 m

iti
ga

tio
n 

as
 n

ec
es

sa
ry

 o
n 

th
es

e 
la

nd
s, 

pr
oc

es
s a

nd
 c

ur
at

e 
ar

tif
ac

ts
, a

nd
 p

re
pa

re
 p

ro
fe

ss
io

na
l r

ep
or

ts
 o

n 
th

e 
re

su
lts

.
O

bj
. 1

.2
 R

es
ea

rc
h 

th
e 

ar
ch

ae
ol

og
y 

an
d 

hi
st

or
y 

of
 S

t. 
M

ar
y’

s C
ity

, i
nt

er
pr

et
 th

es
e 

fin
di

ng
s t

hr
ou

gh
 e

xh
ib

it 
de

ve
lo

pm
en

t, 
pu

bl
ic

at
io

ns
, p

re
se

nt
at

io
ns

, a
nd

 d
ig

ita
l m

ed
ia

.

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 M
ea

su
re

s
20

13
 A

ct
. 

20
14

 A
ct

. 
20

15
 A

ct
. 

20
16

 A
ct

. 
20

17
 A

ct
. 

20
18

 E
st

. 
20

19
 E

st
. 

 N
ew

 a
rc

ha
eo

lo
gi

ca
l a

rti
fa

ct
s c

ur
at

ed
 a

nd
 a

cc
es

sib
le

 fo
r r

es
ea

rc
h 

26
,4

31
 

23
,1

41
 

14
,2

15
 

6,
52

4 
88

,0
73

 
10

,0
00

 
10

,0
00

 

G
oa

l 2
. E

du
ca

tio
n 

an
d 

In
te

rp
re

ta
tio

n.
 E

ng
ag

e 
la

rg
e 

an
d 

di
ve

rs
e 

au
di

en
ce

s o
f e

ve
ry

 a
ge

 le
ve

l, 
gi

vi
ng

 sp
ec

ia
l a

tte
nt

io
n 

to
 th

e 
sc

ho
ol

 c
hi

ld
re

n 
of

 M
ar

yl
an

d,
 th

ro
ug

h 
in

te
rp

re
tiv

e 
an

d
ed

uc
at

io
na

l p
ro

gr
am

s t
ha

t b
rin

g 
to

 li
fe

 th
e 

hi
st

or
y 

of
 S

t. 
M

ar
y’

s C
ity

 a
nd

 it
s r

el
ev

an
ce

 to
 o

ur
 c

ur
re

nt
 so

ci
et

y.
O

bj
. 2

.1
 A

ch
ie

ve
 o

r e
xc

ee
d 

an
 a

nn
ua

l v
isi

ta
tio

n 
le

ve
l o

f 1
0,

00
0 

pa
id

 g
en

er
al

 a
dm

iss
io

ns
, 2

3,
00

0 
pa

id
 sc

ho
ol

 to
ur

s a
nd

 5
0,

00
0 

to
ta

l s
ite

 u
sa

ge
. 

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 M
ea

su
re

s
20

13
 A

ct
. 

20
14

 A
ct

. 
20

15
 A

ct
. 

20
16

 A
ct

. 
20

17
 A

ct
. 

20
18

 E
st

. 
20

19
 E

st
. 

 G
en

er
al

 a
tte

nd
an

ce
 (i

nc
lu

di
ng

 m
em

be
rs

) 
8,

35
0 

7,
48

3 
7,

26
2 

8,
87

8 
7,

57
7 

8,
50

0 
8,

50
0 

 S
ch

oo
l c

hi
ld

re
n 

(s
ch

ol
as

tic
 to

ur
s)

23
,3

97
 

23
,7

07
 

21
,0

13
 

21
,2

93
 

20
,9

05
 

22
,0

00
 

22
,0

00
 

 S
ite

 u
se

 fo
r r

ec
re

at
io

n
10

,0
00

 
10

,0
00

 
10

,0
00

 
10

,0
00

 
10

,0
00

 
10

,0
00

 
10

,0
00

 
 P

ai
d 

ev
en

ts
 a

nd
 p

ar
tn

er
 e

ve
nt

s (
Re

ce
pt

io
ns

, B
ee

rf
es

t, 
SM

C
M

 G
al

a)
10

,4
85

 
12

,0
30

 
10

,5
52

 
8,

38
7 

8,
23

4 
8,

50
0 

8,
50

0 
 O

ut
re

ac
h 

ev
en

ts
 a

tte
nd

an
ce

 (D
ov

e 
sa

ils
, Y

ou
th

 P
ro

gr
am

s)
3,

00
0 

3,
09

1 
3,

00
0 

1,
56

7 
6,

25
1 

3,
00

0 
3,

00
0 

 F
re

e 
ad

m
iss

io
ns

 (M
D

 D
ay

, R
iv

er
fe

st
, p

ub
lic

 re
la

tio
ns

)
2,

01
3 

2,
77

7 
3,

28
5 

2,
31

5 
2,

03
4 

3,
00

0 
3,

00
0 

 T
ot

al
 se

rv
ed

 o
n-

sit
e 

54
,2

45
 

55
,9

97
 

52
,6

46
 

50
,8

73
 

48
,7

50
 

52
,0

00
 

52
,0

00
 

G
oa

l 3
. G

ov
er

na
nc

e 
an

d 
M

an
ag

em
en

t. 
E

ns
ur

e 
th

at
 H

SM
C

 is
 re

co
gn

iz
ed

 fo
r s

ou
nd

 p
la

nn
in

g 
an

d 
fid

uc
ia

ry
 o

ve
rs

ig
ht

 a
nd

 st
ro

ng
 b

as
e 

of
 p

ub
lic

 a
nd

 p
riv

at
e 

su
pp

or
t.

O
bj

. 3
.1

 A
cq

ui
re

 a
t l

ea
st

 $
10

0,
00

0 
in

 g
ra

nt
s/

gi
fts

 a
nd

 $
50

0,
00

0 
in

 e
ar

ne
d 

re
ve

nu
e 

ea
ch

 y
ea

r.

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

 M
ea

su
re

s
20

13
 A

ct
. 

20
14

 A
ct

. 
20

15
 A

ct
. 

20
16

 A
ct

. 
20

17
 A

ct
. 

20
18

 E
st

. 
20

19
 E

st
. 

 C
om

m
iss

io
n 

E
ar

ne
d 

Re
ve

nu
e 

(in
cl

ud
in

g 
gi

fts
, g

ra
nt

s)
$6

87
,1

35
 

$6
81

,9
25

 
$6

19
,6

74
 

$6
01

,6
87

 
$6

11
,9

83
 

$8
36

,2
27

 
$7

49
,8

37
 

 F
ou

nd
at

io
n 

E
ar

ne
d 

Re
ve

nu
e 

(in
cl

ud
in

g 
gi

fts
, g

ra
nt

s)
$2

04
,3

51
 

$2
90

,3
66

 
$1

95
,2

65
 

$2
64

,3
13

 
$2

60
,8

07
 

$2
50

,0
00

 
$2

50
,0

00
 

 F
ou

nd
at

io
n 

su
pp

or
t t

o 
C

om
m

iss
io

n 
$8

9,
94

8 
$8

6,
96

8 
$8

4,
91

0 
$9

8,
82

6 
$3

8,
43

0 
$8

5,
00

0 
$8

5,
00

0 
 V

ol
un

te
er

 (i
n-

ki
nd

 a
s v

al
ue

d 
by

 In
de

pe
nd

en
t S

ec
to

r) 
$6

43
,8

78
 

$5
82

,8
20

 
$5

61
,8

79
 

$5
50

,0
00

 
$3

65
,9

97
 

$4
00

,0
00

 
$4

25
,0

00
 

D
17

ht
tp

:/
/w

w
w

.h
sm

cd
ig

sh
is

to
ry

.o
rg

/ 



Historic St. Mary's City Commission 
D17B01.51 Administration 

Program Description 
Historic St. Mary’s City Commission is an outdoor history and archaeology museum that preserves, researches, and interprets the 
site of Maryland’s first capital. The Historic St. Mary’s City Commission is an independent unit of State government reporting to the 
Office of the Governor. 

Appropriation Statement 

Number of Authorized Positions 

2017 
Actual 

29.00 

2018 
Appropriation 

29.00 

2019 
Allowance 

29.00 
Number of Contractual Positions 12.31 14.92 14.78 

01 
02 
03 
04 
06 
07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
13 

Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits 
Technical and Special Fees 
Communications 
Travel 
Fuel and Utilities 
Motor Vehicle Operation and Maintenance 
Contractual Services 
Supplies and Materials 
Equipment - Replacement 
Equipment - Additional 
Fixed Charges 

Total Operating Expenses 
Total Expenditure 

2,216,783 
311,201 
12,852 
25,218 

122,401 
62,755 

412,952 
154,243 

9,957 
36,686 
26,018 

863,082 
3,391,066 

2,312,818 
393,603 
10,700 
11,000 

159,300 
28,352 

352,419 
193,738 

2,000 
7,000 

25,784 
790,293 

3,496,714 

2,363,285 
444,454 
10,440 
17,500 

139,000 
34,740 

282,527 
191,250 

3,000 
37,000 
25,295 

740,752 
3,548,491 

Net General Fund Expenditure 
Special Fund Expenditure 
Federal Fund Expenditure 

Total Expenditure 

2,661,280 
634,359 
95,427 

3,391,066 

2,660,487 
836,227 

0 
3,496,714 

2,726,922 
821,569 

0 
3,548,491 

Special Fund Income 
D17301 Historic St. Mary's City Revenue 

Total 
Federal Fund Income 

634,359 
634,359 

836,227 
836,227 

821,569 
821,569 

15.930 Chesapeake Bay Gateways Network 
Total 

95,427 
95,427 

0 
0 

0 
0 

216 

http:D17B01.51


217 

3 Year Position Summary 
Classification Title FY 2017 

Positions 
FY 2017 

Expenditures 
FY 2018 

Positions 
FY 2018 

Appropriation 
FY 2019 

Positions 
FY 2019 

Allowance 

D17 - Historic St. Mary's City Commission 
D17B0151 - Administration 

Administrative Positions 23.00 1,247,443 
Staff Positions 6.00 131,652 

Total D17B0151 29.00 1,379,095 

24.00 1,363,823 
5.00 154,870 

29.00 1,518,693 

24.00 1,295,415 
5.00 154,870 

29.00 1,450,285 
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